STATUTORY RULES.
1949, No. .

REGULATION UNDER THE POST AND TELEGRAPH
AQT 1901-19486.%

THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL in and over the Commonwealth
, of Australia, acting with the advice of the Federal Exeeutive
Couneil, hereby make the following Regulation under the Post and

Telegraph Act 1901-1946,

Dated this s1oxth

day of R~ ( ' 1949,

W MceKsiL

Governor-General.

AyexpuexT oF THE -TELEeRAPE REGULATIONS.}

Regulation 75 of the Telegraph Regulations iz amended hy omitting Telophoning of
from sub-regulation (5.) the words “if the message Is teiephoned 531?55;;‘1?3,3"
between the hours of 9 a.m, and 5.80 p.m. on any day except Sunday—"
and inserting in their stead the words “if the mesvage is telephoned
between the hours of 9 a.m, and 12 noon on the day on whieh the weekly
half-holiday is ohserved at the ielegraph eoffice or between the hours of
9 a.an. and 5 p.m, on any other day except Sunday—",

* Notified in the (emmonweaith Gozette on

T Statutory Ruyles 1027, No. 142, as umended by ‘%t'lturnr} Nules 19"8 Nos. 35,
88 and D7 ; 1429, Nos. 15 and 1Z8; 1930, Nos. 1, 5, 4 81, 1i4 and i29; 1931 Nos. 70,
i32 and 1.56 1933 Nos., 102 und i27; 1934, Nos. “1 11._{ and 137; 1930, No. 77;
1988, No $3; 1039, Nos. 14 and 84 19&0 Nos. B0, 87 end 10Z; 1942, No. 5al
1943, Nos. 215 and 24‘.’, 1944, Xo. 91; 1945, No. i0Q; 194b. No. 139; and 1948 No. 23

By Authority: L. T Jonnsroy, Commeuwealth (overnment Erinter 3%% s

6089.—PRICE 3D. '4.3.1940.
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